BUDGET UTILISATION FOR 2025/2026 FINANCIAL YEAR 

15. Mr. Chairman, the Recurrent Budget provision in 2025/26 was Four 

Hundred and Twenty-Eight Million, Eight Hundred and Twenty-

Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Ten Pula (P428, 822, 210). As 

at 26th February 2026, an amount of Three Hundred and fifty-five 

million, three hundred and fifty-six thousand eight hundred and 

ten-pula fifteen Thebe (P355 356 810.15) or 82% has been 

utilised. It is anticipated that by the end of the financial year more than 

95% of the remaining budget will have been spent as most of the services 

are expected to be paid in mid-Mach and the last week of March 2026. 

16. The Development Budget on the other hand had a budget provision of 

Sixteen Million, Six Hundred and Sixty thousand Pula  

(P16, 660,000) for the 2025/26 Financial Year, the development budget 

has been underspent with less than 25% of the budget utilized. The under 

expenditure was due to the delays in commencement of the procurement 

process which tend to take time, especially crafting of the ITT and their

[...]

approvals thereof. 

VI. BUDGET PROPOSALS FOR 2026/27 FINANCIAL YEAR 

Mr. Chairman, allow me now to present the 2026/27 Recurrent and 

Development budget requests.  

RECURRENT BUDGET  

17. Mister Chairman, I request an amount of Four Hundred and Thirty-

Four Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty-Eight Thousand, Four Hundred 

and Ninety Pula (P434,958,490) for the recurrent budget. This 

represents an increase of 1.4% over the 2025/2026 approved budget of 

Four Hundred and Twenty-Eight Million, Eight Hundred and 

Twenty-Two Thousand, Two Hundred and Ten Pula (P428, 822, 

210). The additional 1.4% covers payments for witnesses, payment for

[...]

security enhancements, computerisation projects such as e-Filing and 

procurement of Judges’ vehicles. 

VII. CONCLUSION 

19. Mr. Chairman, this concludes my presentation of the 2026/27 Budget 

Proposal for the Administration of Justice. I therefore move that the sum 

of Four Hundred and Thirty-Four Million, Nine Hundred and Fifty-

Eight Thousand, Four Hundred and Ninety Pula (P434,958,490) 

under the Recurrent Budget for Organisation 1200 be approved and stand 

part of the Schedule of the Appropriation (2026/2027) Bill, 2026 (Bill No. 

1 of 2026), and that the sum of Twenty- Four Million, Two Hundred 

and Eighty-Six Million, Four Hundred and Twelve Pula